

Informazione Regolamentata n. 1845-54-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 5 Giugno 2024 14:38:56

Euronext Milan

Societa' : TECHNOGYM

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

191801

Utenza - Referente : TECHNOGYMN02 - Bertacco

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 5 Giugno 2024 14:38:56

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 5 Giugno 2024 14:38:56

Oggetto : Publication minutes Ordinary and Extraordinary

Shareholders' Meeting dated May 7 2024 and

updated Articles of Association

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato





Publication of the minutes of the Ordinary and Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting dated May 7th, 2024 and of the updated Articles of Association

Cesena (Italia), June 5th 2024 – Technogym S.p.A. announces that the minutes of the Ordinary and Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting dated May 7th, 2024 and the updated Articles of Association following the mentioned Extraordinary Shareholders' Meeting are available to the public at the Company's registered office, on the Company's website at the address https://corporate.technogym.com/en/governance/shareholders-meetings and at the authorized storage mechanism named "eMarket STORAGE" available on the website www.emarketstorage.it.

Contacts:

Michele Bertacco Investor Relations Director investor relations@technogym.com

Enrico Manaresi Press and Media Relations Director emanaresi@technogym.com +393403949108

Notes to the press release

Technogym

Technogym is a world leading brand in smart equipment and digital technologies for fitness, sport and health for wellness. Technogym offers a complete ecosystem of connected smart equipment, digital services, on-demand training experiences and apps that allow every single end-user to access a completely personalized training experience anytime and anywhere: at home, at the gym, on-the-go. Over 55 million people train with Technogym in 85,000 wellness centers and 400,000 private homes world-wide. Technogym has been Official Supplier to the last eight Olympic Games and it's the brand of reference for sport champions and celebrities all over the world.

Fine Comunicato n.1845-54-2024

Numero di Pagine: 3